## BEFORE THE BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS FOR COLUMBIA COUNTY, OREGON

In the Matter of the Adoption of the	)	
Columbia County Budget for Fiscal	)	
Year 2000-2001 and the Appropriation	j	RESOLUTION NO. 65-00
and Levying of Ad Valorem Taxes	)	
	i	

THIS MATTER having come before the Board of County Commissioners of Columbia County, Oregon on the 30th day of June 2000; and

WHEREAS, the Columbia County Budget Committee approved the Columbia County Budget for fiscal year 2000-2001 on June 15, 2000; and

WHEREAS, the Board of County Commissioners has received the budget and made any necessary modifications and the same is now ready for adoption.

NOW, THEREFORE, IT IS HEREBY RESOLVED that the Columbia County Budget in the total amount of \$32,937,914 be, and hereby is, adopted; and

IT IS FURTHER RESOLVED that the amounts for the fiscal year beginning July 1, 2000 for the purpose of operating Columbia County for the fiscal year 2000-2001 be, and hereby are, appropriated as shown in Exhibit "A" which is attached hereto and incorporated herein by this reference; and

IT IS FURTHER RESOLVED that the Board of County Commissioners hereby levies taxes provided for in the adopted budget at the permanent rate of \$1.3956 per \$1,000 of assessed value and that these taxes are hereby levied on all taxable property within Columbia County as of 1:00 a.m. January 1, 2000. The following allocation and categorization subject to the limits of section 11b, Article XI of the Oregon Constitution constitute the above aggregate levy:

Subject to the Excluded from General Government the Limitation Limitation

General Fund Jail Bond Debt Levy \$1.3956 rate /\$1,000

\$1,198,849

RESOLUTION NO. 65-00

IT IS FURTHER RESOLVED that the Budget Officer certify to the County Clerk and County Assessor of Columbia County, Oregon the tax levy made by this resolution, the notice of property tax, and shall file with the Clerk's Office a copy of the budget as finally adopted.

DATED at St. Helens, Oregon this 30th day of June, 2000.

BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS FOR COLUMBIA COUNTY, OREGON

By: Soles Of Soles

Rita Bernhard, Commissioner

By: \_\_\_\_\_ Anthony Hyde, Commissioner

Approved as to form:

Office of County Counsel